City of Little Falls

RESOLUTION 2020-70

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OURTOWN 56345 LITTLE FALLS STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK 2020-2030 VISION FOR THE DECADE FACILITATOR'S FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT

WHEREAS, OurTown 56345 strategic priorities represent the vision for a future of Little Falls that is "of, for and by the people", drawn from a community listening project that has been carefully constructed to identify what is most broadly important to residents; and

WHEREAS, the priorities identified by this process are the result of nearly 100 narrative surveys, 113 individuals interviews, 19 focus groups, 3 City wide open house meetings, and 408 online surveys, all of which were made possible by over 1,200 volunteer hours from community members; and

WHEREAS, the plan aims to improve the quality of life for all citizens in Little Falls and to do so based on the strategic priorities identified "as relevant" by residents; and

WHEREAS, a broad survey of stakeholders from the business community, civic organizations, education leaders, conservation experts, creative, and faith-based community members who came together to help identify local priorities, values, and existing assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Little Falls hereby accepts and approves the "OurTown 56345 Little Falls Strategic Framework 2020-2030 Vision for the Decade, Facilitator's Final Recommendations" report dated July 2020, for continued development, community engagement and implementation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as these strategic priorities were determined by the community itself, any resident or group may propose projects that align with said priorities within the Final Report.

Passed this 16th day of November, 2020.

(SEAL)

,	
ATTEST:	Brad Hircock, Council President
Jon Radermacher, City Administrator	_
Approved this 16 th day of November, 2020.	
	Gregory J. Zylka, Mayor